Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

«Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

* applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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COUNCIL

Application
Number
161026
161048
161047
161046
161045
161043
161042
161060
161057
161055
161053
160058

Licence
Issue Date Number
31/08/2021 PV322
01/09/2021 PV323
01/09/2021 PV0215
01/09/2021 HV637
01/09/2021 HVO0587
01/09/2021 PV286
01/09/2021 HVO0586
02/09/2021 HV633
02/09/2021 CDO0513
02/09/2021 HVO0538
02/09/2021 PV324
03/09/2021 CD0419

Manual
Reference
Number
PV0322
PV0323
PV0215
HV0637
HV0587
PV0276
HV0586
HV0590
CDO0513
HV0538
PV0324
CD0419

Client First Name

Antony Charles
Peter John Bruce
Daniel Benjamin
Frank

Peter John Bruce

Terence Mark
Mark Bradley
Liam James
Martin

James

Client Surname

Hixson

Sessions

Booker

Hull

Sessions
Silver Taxis Ltd
Silver Taxis Ltd

Suttle

Wilson

Dye

Denman

Clark

Operator Name

Company hame (Where applicable)

Licence Type

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type
New Application
New Application
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Transfer

New Application
Renewal



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report g
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Breckland
The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and COUNCIL

those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application
Number
161039
161044
161041
161068
161067
161066
161065
161064
161058
160462
161086
161079
161074
161073
161072
161071

Issue Date
31/08/2021
01/09/2021
01/09/2021
02/09/2021
02/09/2021
02/09/2021
02/09/2021
02/09/2021
02/09/2021
02/09/2021
03/09/2021
03/09/2021
03/09/2021
03/09/2021
03/09/2021
03/09/2021

Licence
Number
PA1562
PLO309
PLO201
PLO294
PLO203
PLO444
PLO219
PLO090
CP0017
PA1685
PLO062
PA1686
PLO190
PLO241
PLO244
PL1146

Manual Reference
Number
PA1562
PLO309
PLO201
PLO294
PLO203
PLO444
PLO219
PLO0S0
CP0017
PA1685
PLO062
PA1686
PLO190
PLO241
PLO244
PL1146

Client First Name
Yasmine
Edward Jonathan

Clare Louise
Stephen Anthony
Carlos

Wayne
Rasa

John Filmer
Gemma

Mark Lawrence

Lynsey

Client Surname
Reeves
Bales

Elmer
Garner
Ribeiro

Yallop
Bakanauskaite
Carrick
McCabe

Steward

Spearing

Company Name
(Where applicable)

South Green Park Enterprise Centre
Strikes Bowling Ltd
Nacional 2

J D Wetherspoon PLC

Swaffham Cricket Club

Faith Hotels Ltd

K Foley Limited

Premises Name

South Green Park Enterprise Centre

Strikes Bowl Multiplex
The Swan Inn

The Cock

New Flavours

The Romany Rye

R & E Yallop & Sons
Swaffham Cricket Club

Darby's Public House

Swaffham Service Station
The Thomas Paine Hotel
The Old Workhouse
McDonald's

Licence Type
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Club Premises Certificate
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type

Change of Name or Address

Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
New Application
Annual Fee
New Application
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

COUNCIL

Application
Number
161009

Issue Date
01/09/2021

Licence Number
GMPO0013

Manual Reference
Number
GMPO0013

Client First Name

Client
Surname

Company Name
(Where Applicable)
The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd

Premises Name
Crown Hotel

Licence Type
Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit

Application Type
New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in
accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

S
Breckland

COUNCIL

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type
161059 02/09/2021 SC1020 SC1020 June Webb Norfolk Clubhouse Street Collection
160648 02/09/2021 AWLO056 AWL0056 Deborah Fiona Hogg Amarante Doodles Animal Welfare Licence

160079 02/09/2021 AWL0089 AWL0089 Phillippa & lan Sycamore Red Poppy Labs Red Poppy & Countrymore Labs Animal Welfare Licence

Application Type
New Application
Renewal

New Application
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