#### Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application	Licence	Manual Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	<b>Client First Name</b>	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
161026	31/08/2021 PV322	PV0322	Antony Charles	Hixson			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
161048	01/09/2021 PV323	PV0323	Peter John Bruce	Sessions			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
161047	01/09/2021 PV0215	PV0215	Daniel Benjamin	Booker			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
161046	01/09/2021 HV637	HV0637	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161045	01/09/2021 HV0587	HV0587	Peter John Bruce	Sessions			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161043	01/09/2021 PV286	PV0276			Silver Taxis Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
161042	01/09/2021 HV0586	HV0586			Silver Taxis Ltd		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161060	02/09/2021 HV633	HV0590	Terence Mark	Suttle			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161057	02/09/2021 CD0513	CD0513	Mark Bradley	Wilson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
161055	02/09/2021 HV0538	HV0538	Liam James	Dye			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Transfer
161053	02/09/2021 PV324	PV0324	Martin	Denman			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
160058	03/09/2021 CD0419	CD0419	James	Clark			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal



#### Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application		Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name
Number	Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)
161039	31/08/2021	PA1562	PA1562	Yasmine	Reeves	
161044	01/09/2021	PL0309	PL0309	Edward Jonathan	Bales	South Green Park Enterprise Centre
161041	01/09/2021	PL0201	PL0201			Strikes Bowling Ltd
161068	02/09/2021	PL0294	PL0294	Clare Louise	Elmer	
161067	02/09/2021	PL0203	PL0203	Stephen Anthony	Garner	
161066	02/09/2021	PL0444	PL0444	Carlos	Ribeiro	Nacional 2
161065	02/09/2021	PL0219	PL0219			J D Wetherspoon PLC
161064	02/09/2021	PL0090	PL0090	Wayne	Yallop	
161058	02/09/2021	CP0017	CP0017			Swaffham Cricket Club
160462	02/09/2021	PA1685	PA1685	Rasa	Bakanauskaite	
161086	03/09/2021	PL0062	PL0062	John Filmer	Carrick	
161079	03/09/2021	PA1686	PA1686	Gemma	McCabe	
161074	03/09/2021	PL0190	PL0190	Mark Lawrence	Steward	
161073	03/09/2021	PL0241	PL0241			Faith Hotels Ltd
161072	03/09/2021	PL0244	PL0244	Lynsey	Spearing	
161071	03/09/2021	PL1146	PL1146			K Foley Limited



### Premises Name

South Green Park Enterprise Centre Strikes Bowl Multiplex The Swan Inn The Cock New Flavours The Romany Rye R & E Yallop & Sons Swaffham Cricket Club

Darby's Public House

Swaffham Service Station The Thomas Paine Hotel The Old Workhouse McDonald's Licence Type Personal Licence Premises Licence Club Premises Certificate Personal Licence Premises Licence Personal Licence Premises Licence Premises Licence Premises Licence Premises Licence

Application Type Change of Name or Address Annual Fee New Application Annual Fee New Application Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee

# Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name	
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	<b>Client First Name</b>	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name
161009	01/09/2021	GMP0013	GMP0013			The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd	Crown Hotel



Licence Type Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Application Type New Application

## General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Promisos/Society/
161059	02/09/2021		SC1020	Client First Name	Client Surname Webb	(where applicable)	Premises/Society I Norfolk Clubhouse
160648	02/09/2021	AWL0056	AWL0056	Deborah Fiona	Hogg		Amarante Doodles
160079	02/09/2021	AWL0089	AWL0089	Phillippa & Ian	Sycamore	Red Poppy Labs	Red Poppy & Country



ety Name

intrymore Labs

**Licence Type** Street Collection Animal Welfare Licence Animal Welfare Licence

## **Application Type**

New Application Renewal New Application